

BID RESULTS						
AB2013-07 BRIDGE 740.2 OLD TRENTON ROAD OVER ASSUNPINK						
BID OPENING DATE: APRIL 12, 2013						
LABOR AND PERFORMANCE AND MATERIAL PAYMENT BOND REQUIRED, MAINTENANCE BOND UPON ACCEPTANCE 5%, 2 YEARS, TOC 135 DAYS, LC 5K; STRUCTURAL STEEL SUBCONTRACTOR	MUST FORWARD AWARD TO STATE COMPTROLLER					
NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS	6					
NAME OF BIDDER	LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.	COLONNELLI BROS., INC.	BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES LLC	RENCOR, INC.	MARBRO INC.	MUGROSE
ADDRESS	173 AMBOY ROAD	409 SO. RIVER STREET	1316 ENGLISHTOWN ROAD	24 TANNERY ROAD, STE. 1-B	127 PINE STREEET, PO BOX 134	195 FAIRFIELD AVENUE SUITE 2C
CITY, STATE, ZIP	MORGANVILLE, NJ 07751	HACKENSACK, NJ 07601	OLD BRIDGE, NJ 08857	SOMERVILLE, NJ 08876	MONTCLAIR, NJ 07042	WEST CALDWELL, NJ 07006
CONTACT	LIONEL LUCAS	NINO COLONNELLI	JACQUELINE VALE	ERNEST E. RENDA	FRANK MARUCCI, JR.	JEFFREY MAZUR
TELEPHONE	732 955 8300	201 440 1118	732 967 6400	908 534 2131	973 744 8383	973 403 1120
FAX	732 955 8301	201 440 8282	732 967 6402	908 534 5071	973 746 5898	973 403 0265
E-MAIL	MARMSTRONG@LUCASCG.COM	NCOLONNELLI@COLONNELLI.COM	JACKIE@BLACKROCKNJ.COM	RENCOR@RENCORINC.NET	MAR9400@COMCAST.NET	MRC123B@AOL.COM
INSURANCE REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR						
NO ADDENDA ISSUED						
BID GUARANTEE	SELECTIVE INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA 10% NTE 20K	HUDSON INSURANCE COMPANY 10% NTE 20K	HUDSON INSURANCE COMPANY 10% NTE 20K	HARTFORD CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY 10% NTE 20K	FIDELITY & DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND 10% NTE 20K	TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY OF AMERICA 10% NTE 20K
CONSENT OF SURETY	JEANNE PRIMAVERA, AIF WITH POA	LISA NOSAL AIF WITH POA	LISA NOSAL AIF WITH POA	LISA NOSAL AIF WITH POA	ANTHONY L. PAOLAZZI AIF WITH POA	GLENN GLUBIAK AIF WITH POA
STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK
EXHIBIT B	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK
AA201 REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED
EXECUTIVE ORDER 98-1	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK
PW CONTRACTOR REG.	650060 EXPIRES 3/14/14	606273 EXPIRES 7/18/13	667926 EXPIRES 2/8/15	605214 EXPIRES 5/8/13	607153 EXPIRES 6/13/14	674353 EXPIRES 12/2/13
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK
DEBARRED	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	
SAFETY CERT	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK
STRUCTURAL STEEL SUB AND ELECTRICAL SUB	IN-HOUSE SS AND ELECTRICAL: HBC 603513 EXPIRES 7.31.13	SUSAN R. BAUERO 670978 EXPIRES 6.2.13	ARCHER STEEL 60274 EXPIRES 5/23/14	ARCHER STEEL 60274 EXPIRES 5/23/14; FAIGON ELECTRIC 588834 EXPIRES 3.27.14	IN-HOUSE	IN-HOUSE AND FAIGON ELECTRIC 588834 EXPIRES 3.27.14
THREE REFERENCES	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INLCUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
EQUIPMENT CERT	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK
GRAND TOTAL	2,138,588.11	2,216,606.65	2,433,044.41	2,649,425.40	2,441,117.00	3,365,392.00
HOLD PRICING BEYOND 60 DAYS	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
EXCEPTIONS	NONE	NONE	MATH ERRORS	NONE	NONE	NONE REFERENCED
FATAL FLAW	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO

REPLACEMENT OF MERCER COUNTY BRIDGE NO. 740.2
 OLD TRENTON ROAD (COUNTY ROUTE 535)
 OVER ASSUNPINK CREEK
 TOWNSHIP OF WEST WINDSOR
 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION & INFRASTRUCTURE
 DIVISION OF BRIDGE ENGINEERING
 MERCER COUNTY NEW JERSEY

STANDARD ITEM No.	PAY ITEM No.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CONTRACT QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
LUCAS							COLONNELLI		BLACK ROCK		RENCOR		MARBRO		MUGROSE	
154003P	1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	190,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	247,000.00	\$ 247,000.00	250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	194,776.99	\$ 194,776.99	335,000.00	\$ 335,000.00
157003P	2	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	LS	1	15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	62,500.00	\$ 62,500.00	37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
160003M	3	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLAR	1000	1.00	\$ 1,000.00	1.00	\$ 1,000.00	1.00	\$ 1,000.00	1.00	\$ 1,000.00	1.00	\$ 1,000.00	1.00	\$ 1,000.00
158006M	11	SILT FENCE	LF	1,361	2.50	\$ 3,402.50	2.00	\$ 2,722.00	2.10	\$ 2,858.10	5.00	\$ 6,805.00	3.50	\$ 4,763.50	5.00	\$ 6,805.00
158030M	12	INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4'	UNIT	13	150.00	\$ 1,950.00	60.00	\$ 780.00	96.05	\$ 1,248.65	177.00	\$ 2,301.00	1.00	\$ 13.00	200.00	\$ 2,600.00
158045M	13	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER, TYPE 2	LF	248	15.00	\$ 3,720.00	17.00	\$ 4,216.00	0.01	\$ 2.48	14.00	\$ 3,472.00	15.00	\$ 3,720.00	40.00	\$ 9,200.00
159003M	14	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	UNIT	120	1.00	\$ 120.00	0.10	\$ 12.00	0.01	\$ 1.20	20.00	\$ 2,400.00	50.00	\$ 6,000.00	50.00	\$ 6,000.00
159006P	15	DRUM	UNIT	160	1.00	\$ 160.00	0.10	\$ 16.00	0.01	\$ 1.60	20.00	\$ 3,200.00	25.00	\$ 4,000.00	25.00	\$ 4,000.00
159012M	16	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	1,329	5.00	\$ 6,645.00	1.00	\$ 1,329.00	0.01	\$ 13.29	9.00	\$ 11,961.00	12.00	\$ 15,948.00	15.00	\$ 19,935.00
159021P	17	CONSTRUCTION BARRIER CURB	LF	80	1.00	\$ 80.00	45.00	\$ 3,600.00	45.00	\$ 3,600.00	50.00	\$ 4,000.00	12.00	\$ 960.00	100.00	\$ 8,000.00
159029M	18	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN W/REMOTE COMMUNICATION	UNIT	2	1.00	\$ 2.00	7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
159108M	19	TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	UNIT	4	1.00	\$ 4.00	1.00	\$ 4.00	100.00	\$ 400.00	500.00	\$ 2,000.00	1.00	\$ 4.00	3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
202009P	20	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY	5,197	15.00	\$ 77,955.00	1.00	\$ 5,197.00	5.40	\$ 28,063.80	20.00	\$ 103,940.00	25.00	\$ 129,925.00	25.00	\$ 129,925.00
202018P	21	EXCAVATION, ACID PRODUCING SOIL	CY	1181	0.01	\$ 11.81	0.10	\$ 118.10	1.00	\$ 1,181.00	21.00	\$ 24,801.00	0.01	\$ 11.81	35.00	\$ 41,335.00
202033M	22	SOIL SAMPLING AND ANALYSES, ACID PRODUCING SOIL	UNIT	10	0.01	\$ 0.10	0.10	\$ 1.00	56.50	\$ 565.00	100.00	\$ 1,000.00	0.01	\$ 0.10	500.00	\$ 5,000.00
202036P	23	ACID PRODUCING SOIL REMEDIATION	SY	450	0.01	\$ 4.50	0.10	\$ 45.00	3.77	\$ 1,696.50	15.00	\$ 6,750.00	0.01	\$ 4.50	50.00	\$ 22,500.00
202039M	24	DISPOSAL OF ACID PRODUCING SOIL	TON	1,920	0.01	\$ 19.20	0.10	\$ 192.00	2.26	\$ 4,339.20	1.00	\$ 1,920.00	0.01	\$ 19.20	25.00	\$ 48,000.00
203009P	25	I-9 SOIL AGGREGATE	CY	539	10.00	\$ 5,390.00	35.00	\$ 18,865.00	0.01	\$ 5.39	40.00	\$ 21,560.00	45.00	\$ 24,255.00	50.00	\$ 26,950.00
203012P	26	I-10 SOIL AGGREGATE	CY	381	10.00	\$ 3,810.00	10.00	\$ 3,810.00	0.01	\$ 3.81	38.50	\$ 14,668.50	45.00	\$ 17,145.00	50.00	\$ 19,050.00
301006P	27	SUBBASE	CY	1052	10.00	\$ 10,520.00	10.00	\$ 10,520.00	28.15	\$ 29,613.80	36.00	\$ 37,872.00	40.00	\$ 42,080.00	50.00	\$ 52,600.00
302033P	28	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 4" THICK	SY	231	3.50	\$ 808.50	10.00	\$ 2,310.00	2.95	\$ 681.45	12.00	\$ 2,772.00	15.00	\$ 3,465.00	8.00	\$ 1,848.00
302042P	29	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 8" THICK	SY	3,989	6.00	\$ 23,934.00	7.50	\$ 29,917.50	7.27	\$ 29,000.03	9.00	\$ 35,901.00	9.00	\$ 35,901.00	10.00	\$ 39,890.00
401009P	30	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	SY	3,679	2.50	\$ 9,197.50	5.50	\$ 20,234.50	2.93	\$ 10,779.47	5.00	\$ 18,395.00	3.75	\$ 13,796.25	15.00	\$ 55,185.00
401042M	31	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE	TON	860	72.00	\$ 61,920.00	90.00	\$ 77,400.00	77.00	\$ 66,220.00	90.00	\$ 77,400.00	86.00	\$ 73,960.00	100.00	\$ 86,800.00
401099M	32	HOT MIX ASPHALT 25 M 64 BASE COURSE	TON	1,678	70.00	\$ 117,460.00	88.00	\$ 147,664.00	75.00	\$ 125,850.00	88.00	\$ 147,664.00	80.00	\$ 134,240.00	100.00	\$ 167,800.00
601196P	33	18 REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS V	LF	409	50.00	\$ 20,450.00	75.00	\$ 30,675.00	42.00	\$ 17,178.00	41.00	\$ 16,769.00	50.00	\$ 20,450.00	75.00	\$ 30,675.00
601198P	34	21 REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS V	LF	330	55.00	\$ 18,150.00	80.00	\$ 26,400.00	47.00	\$ 15,510.00	51.00	\$ 16,830.00	55.00	\$ 18,150.00	85.00	\$ 28,050.00
602012M	35	INLET, TYPE B	UNIT	7	2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	3,115.86	\$ 21,811.02	1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	3,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	3,500.00	\$ 24,500.00
602057M	36	MANHOLE, 5' DIAMETER	UNIT	1	3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	3,483.11	\$ 3,483.11	3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
602096M	37	INLET CONVERTED TO MANHOLE	UNIT	3	2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	1,700.00	\$ 5,100.00	1,245.68	\$ 3,737.04	1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
602102M	38	SET INLET TYPE A, CASTING	UNIT	1	800.00	\$ 800.00	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	251.28	\$ 251.28	500.00	\$ 500.00	800.00	\$ 800.00	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
602105M	39	SET INLET TYPE B, CASTING	UNIT	4	1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	251.28	\$ 1,005.12	500.00	\$ 2,000.00	1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
602114M	40	SET MANHOLE CASTING	UNIT	4	600.00	\$ 2,400.00	375.00	\$ 1,500.00	251.28	\$ 1,005.12	500.00	\$ 2,000.00	750.00	\$ 3,000.00	750.00	\$ 3,000.00
602207M	41	MANHOLE COVER	UNIT	14	250.00	\$ 3,500.00	0.10	\$ 1.40	0.01	\$ 0.14	300.00	\$ 4,200.00	250.00	\$ 3,500.00	750.00	\$ 10,500.00
602210M	42	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	UNIT	5	300.00	\$ 1,500.00	0.10	\$ 0.50	233.45	\$ 1,167.25	300.00	\$ 1,500.00	500.00	\$ 2,500.00	750.00	\$ 3,750.00
602213M	43	CURB PIECE	UNIT	5	300.00	\$ 1,500.00	0.10	\$ 0.50	230.72	\$ 1,153.60	185.00	\$ 925.00	300.00	\$ 1,500.00	500.00	\$ 2,500.00
603024P	44	RIPRAP STONE SLOPE PROTECTION, 24 THICK (D50-12")	SY	54	80.00	\$ 4,320.00	50.00	\$ 2,700.00	69.04	\$ 3,728.16	87.00	\$ 4,698.00	75.00	\$ 4,050.00	100.00	\$ 5,400.00
606012P	45	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY	114	65.00	\$ 7,410.00	50.00	\$ 5,700.00	49.07	\$ 5,593.98	59.00	\$ 6,726.00	85.00	\$ 9,690.00	100.00	\$ 11,400.00
606036P	46	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 4" THICK	SY	58	35.00	\$ 2,030.00	35.00	\$ 2,030.00	35.03	\$ 2,031.74	94.00	\$ 5,452.00	35.00	\$ 2,030.00	100.00	\$ 5,800.00
606075P	47	CONCRETE ISLAND, 4" THICK	SY	38	65.00	\$ 2,470.00	50.00	\$ 1,900.00	49.82	\$ 1,893.16	73.00	\$ 2,774.00	85.00	\$ 3,230.00	100.00	\$ 3,800.00
606084P	48	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SY	14	225.00	\$ 3,150.00	100.00	\$ 1,400.00	686.43	\$ 9,610.02	200.00	\$ 2,800.00	300.00	\$ 4,200.00	400.00	\$ 5,600.00
607021P	49	9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF	1,635	18.00	\$ 29,430.00	28.00	\$ 45,780.00	18.00	\$ 29,430.00	17.00	\$ 27,795.00	25.00	\$ 40,875.00	25.00	\$ 40,875.00
607030P	50	12" X 13" CONCRETE SLOPING CURB	LF	167	20.00	\$ 3,340.00	30.00	\$ 5,010.00	23.00	\$ 3,841.00	19.00	\$ 3,173.00	28.00	\$ 4,676.00	30.00	\$ 5,010.00
607NS1	51	RETAINING CURB	LF	31	45.00	\$ 1,395.00	60.00	\$ 1,860.00	28.13	\$ 872.03	100.00	\$ 3,100.00	28.00	\$ 868.00	35.00	\$ 1,085.00
608003P	52	NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, HOT MIX ASPHALT	SY	533	25.00	\$ 13,325.00	33.00	\$ 17,589.00	26.17	\$ 13,948.61	29.00	\$ 15,457.00	25.00	\$ 13,325.00	30.00	\$ 15,990.00
609003M	53	BEAM GUIDE RAIL	LF	1,077	20.00	\$ 21,540.00	21.00	\$ 22,617.00	20.08	\$ 21,626.16	21.00	\$ 22,617.00	19.05	\$ 20,516.85	25.00	\$ 26,250.00
609024M	54	FLARED GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL	UNIT	1	2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	2,035.00	\$ 2,035.00	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	1,995.00	\$ 1,995.00	2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
609027M	55	TANGENT GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL	UNIT	3	2,300.00	\$ 6,900.00	2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	2,035.00	\$ 6,105.00	2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	2,195.00	\$ 6,585.00	3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
655013P	56	RESET TELECOMMUNICATIONS MANHOLE	UNIT	7	350.00	\$ 2,450.00	1.00	\$ 7.00	258.12	\$ 1,806.84	500.00	\$ 3,500.00	700.00	\$ 4,900.00	2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
804006P	57	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	SY	1,572	4.50	\$ 7,074.00	5.00	\$ 7,860.00	2.50	\$ 3,930.00	2.00	\$ 3,144.00	7.00	\$ 11,004.00	5.00	\$ 7,860.00
805003M	58	TURF REPAIR STRIP	LF	696	1.50	\$ 1,044.00	1.00	\$ 696.00	3.58	\$ 2,491.68	3.00	\$ 2,088.00	5.00	\$ 3,480.00	10.00	\$ 6,960.00
806006P	59	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	SY	1,572	0.50	\$ 786.00	1.00	\$ 1,572.00	0.44	\$ 691.68	0.40	\$ 628.80	1.00	\$ 1,572.00	1.00	\$ 1,572.00
807006M	60	TOPSOIL STABILIZATION, TYPE 2 MA1	SY	163	20.00	\$ 3,260.00	20.00	\$ 3,260.00	4.95	\$ 806.85	4.50	\$ 733.50	5.00	\$ 815.00	20.00	\$ 3,260.00
809003M	61	STRAW MULCHING	SY	1,572	0.50	\$ 786.00	1.00	\$ 1,572.00	0.50	\$ 786.00	0.45	\$ 707.40	1.00	\$ 1,572.00	1.00	\$ 1,572.00
201006P	101	CLEARING SITE, BRIDGE (740.2)	LS	1	160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	255,700.00	\$ 255,700.00	175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00

REPLACEMENT OF MERCER COUNTY BRIDGE NO. 740.2
 OLD TRENTON ROAD (COUNTY ROUTE 535)
 OVER ASSUNPINK CREEK
 TOWNSHIP OF WEST WINDSOR
 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION & INFRASTRUCTURE
 DIVISION OF BRIDGE ENGINEERING
 MERCER COUNTY NEW JERSEY

STANDARD ITEM No.	PAY ITEM No.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CONTRACT QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
506003P	110	STRUCTURAL STEEL, GALVANIZED (135,832 LB)	LS	1	275,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	342,000.00	\$ 342,000.00	475,000.00	\$ 475,000.00	275,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00
506006P	111	REINFORCED ELASTOMERIC BEARING ASSEMBLY	UNIT	20	1,400.00	\$ 28,000.00	1,050.00	\$ 21,000.00	1,115.20	\$ 22,304.00	1,200.00	\$ 24,000.00	900.00	\$ 18,000.00	1,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
506015P	112	SHEAR CONNECTOR, GALVANIZED	UNIT	2,574	1.00	\$ 2,574.00	0.10	\$ 257.40	4.40	\$ 11,325.60	5.20	\$ 13,384.80	5.20	\$ 13,384.80	5.00	\$ 12,870.00
507009P	113	4 BY 4" PREFORMED ELASTOMERIC JOINT ASSEMBLY	L.F.	108	250.00	\$ 27,000.00	240.00	\$ 25,920.00	242.78	\$ 26,220.24	260.00	\$ 28,080.00	325.00	\$ 35,100.00	250.00	\$ 27,000.00
507024P	114	CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK, HPC	C.Y.	112	600.00	\$ 67,200.00	500.00	\$ 56,000.00	607.05	\$ 67,989.60	450.00	\$ 50,400.00	925.00	\$ 103,600.00	750.00	\$ 84,000.00
507033P	115	CONCRETE BRIDGE SIDEWALK, HPC	C.Y.	12	450.00	\$ 5,400.00	300.00	\$ 3,600.00	642.83	\$ 7,713.96	300.00	\$ 3,600.00	400.00	\$ 4,800.00	750.00	\$ 9,000.00
507039P	116	CONCRETE BRIDGE PARAPET, HPC	L.F.	132	350.00	\$ 46,200.00	250.00	\$ 33,000.00	212.11	\$ 27,998.52	150.00	\$ 19,800.00	225.00	\$ 29,700.00	150.00	\$ 19,800.00
507051P	117	CONCRETE BRIDGE APPROACH, HPC	C.Y.	138	450.00	\$ 62,100.00	175.00	\$ 24,150.00	260.55	\$ 35,955.90	200.00	\$ 27,600.00	350.00	\$ 48,300.00	500.00	\$ 69,000.00
623NS1	118	NAMEPLATE, STATUARY BRONZE	UNIT	1	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	2,148.27	\$ 2,148.27	1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
610003M	200	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG-LIFE, EPOXY RESIN, 4"	LF	6,700	0.40	\$ 2,680.00	0.54	\$ 3,618.00	0.39	\$ 2,613.00	0.54	\$ 3,618.00	0.50	\$ 3,350.00	1.00	\$ 6,700.00
610009M	201	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC	SF	3,100	2.00	\$ 6,200.00	3.00	\$ 9,300.00	1.95	\$ 6,045.00	3.00	\$ 9,300.00	3.50	\$ 10,850.00	2.00	\$ 6,200.00
610036M	202	REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC STRIPES	LF	400	1.00	\$ 400.00	1.00	\$ 400.00	0.66	\$ 264.00	1.00	\$ 400.00	1.00	\$ 400.00	1.00	\$ 400.00
612003P	203	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	SF	88	30.00	\$ 2,640.00	51.15	\$ 4,501.20	35.20	\$ 3,097.60	32.50	\$ 2,860.00	27.00	\$ 2,376.00	50.00	\$ 4,400.00
612030P	204	OVERHEAD STREET NAME SIGNS	SF	45	50.00	\$ 2,250.00	78.89	\$ 3,550.05	44.00	\$ 1,980.00	71.30	\$ 3,208.50	41.00	\$ 1,845.00	50.00	\$ 2,250.00
701012P	205	1-1/2" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	LF	63	37.00	\$ 2,331.00	29.50	\$ 1,858.50	32.45	\$ 2,044.35	29.50	\$ 1,858.50	30.00	\$ 1,890.00	35.00	\$ 2,205.00
701015P	206	2" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	LF	110	37.00	\$ 4,070.00	26.35	\$ 2,898.50	28.99	\$ 3,188.90	26.35	\$ 2,898.50	30.00	\$ 3,300.00	40.00	\$ 4,400.00
701021P	207	3" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	LF	450	55.00	\$ 24,750.00	43.30	\$ 19,485.00	47.63	\$ 21,433.50	43.30	\$ 19,485.00	50.00	\$ 22,500.00	45.00	\$ 20,250.00
701099M	208	17" X 30" JUNCTION BOX	UNIT	6	1,750.00	\$ 10,500.00	1,315.00	\$ 7,890.00	1,446.50	\$ 8,679.00	1,315.00	\$ 7,890.00	1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
701123M	209	FOUNDATION, TYPE SFT	UNIT	3	1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	1,295.00	\$ 3,885.00	1,424.50	\$ 4,273.50	1,295.00	\$ 3,885.00	1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
701132M	210	FOUNDATION, TYPE P-MC	UNIT	2	1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	2,510.00	\$ 5,020.00	2,761.00	\$ 5,522.00	2,510.00	\$ 5,020.00	2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
701135M	211	FOUNDATION, TYPE SPF	UNIT	1	940.00	\$ 940.00	860.00	\$ 860.00	946.00	\$ 946.00	860.00	\$ 860.00	1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
701144M	212	FOUNDATION, TYPE SFK	UNIT	4	2,100.00	\$ 8,400.00	1,430.00	\$ 5,720.00	1,573.00	\$ 6,292.00	1,430.00	\$ 5,720.00	1,550.00	\$ 6,200.00	2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
701168M	213	METER CABINET, TYPE T	UNIT	2	2,750.00	\$ 5,500.00	1,545.00	\$ 3,090.00	1,699.50	\$ 3,399.00	1,545.00	\$ 3,090.00	2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
701192P	214	GROUND WIRE, NO. 8	LF	730	2.10	\$ 1,533.00	2.25	\$ 1,642.50	2.48	\$ 1,810.40	2.25	\$ 1,642.50	2.00	\$ 1,460.00	3.00	\$ 2,190.00
701213P	215	SERVICE WIRE, NO. 6	LF	360	4.20	\$ 1,512.00	3.20	\$ 1,152.00	3.52	\$ 1,267.20	3.20	\$ 1,152.00	2.50	\$ 900.00	4.00	\$ 1,440.00
702009M	216	CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, 8-PHASE	UNIT	2	18,500.00	\$ 37,000.00	13,730.00	\$ 27,460.00	15,103.00	\$ 30,206.00	13,730.00	\$ 27,460.00	16,800.00	\$ 33,600.00	15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
702021M	217	TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAST ARM, ALUMINUM	UNIT	7	2,900.00	\$ 20,300.00	1,640.00	\$ 11,480.00	1,804.00	\$ 12,628.00	1,640.00	\$ 11,480.00	2,050.00	\$ 14,350.00	2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
702027P	218	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE, 2/C #14	LF	1,180	2.70	\$ 3,186.00	2.15	\$ 2,537.00	2.37	\$ 2,796.60	2.15	\$ 2,537.00	2.25	\$ 2,655.00	2.50	\$ 2,950.00
702030P	219	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE, 5/C #14	LF	2,760	3.30	\$ 9,108.00	2.55	\$ 7,038.00	2.81	\$ 7,755.60	2.55	\$ 7,038.00	2.75	\$ 7,590.00	3.00	\$ 8,280.00
702032P	220	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE, 7/C #14	LF	1,200	4.00	\$ 4,800.00	2.85	\$ 3,420.00	3.14	\$ 3,768.00	2.85	\$ 3,420.00	3.00	\$ 3,600.00	3.50	\$ 4,200.00
702036M	221	TRAFFIC SIGNAL HEAD	UNIT	19	925.00	\$ 17,575.00	975.00	\$ 18,525.00	1,072.50	\$ 20,377.50	975.00	\$ 18,525.00	1,075.00	\$ 20,425.00	1,500.00	\$ 28,500.00
702060M	222	CONTROLLER TURN-ON	UNIT	2	1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	2,730.00	\$ 5,460.00	3,003.00	\$ 6,006.00	2,730.00	\$ 5,460.00	6,800.00	\$ 13,600.00	3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
702100M	223	UNITERRUPTIBLE POWER SOURCE WITH CONTROLLER	UNIT	2	7,200.00	\$ 14,400.00	550.00	\$ 1,100.00	6,050.00	\$ 12,100.00	5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	6,800.00	\$ 13,600.00	6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
702NS1	224	TRAFFIC SIGNAL STANDARD, ALUMINUM (P)	UNIT	1	1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	835.00	\$ 835.00	918.50	\$ 918.50	835.00	\$ 835.00	900.00	\$ 900.00	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
702NS2	225	TRAFFIC SIGNAL STANDARD, ALUMINUM (T)	UNIT	2	2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	1,510.00	\$ 3,020.00	1,661.00	\$ 3,322.00	1,510.00	\$ 3,020.00	1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
702NS3	226	TRAFFIC SIGNAL STANDARD, ALUMINUM (C)	UNIT	1	2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	1,770.00	\$ 1,770.00	1,947.00	\$ 1,947.00	1,770.00	\$ 1,770.00	1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
702NS4	227	TRAFFIC SIGNAL STANDARD, ALUMINUM (K)	UNIT	4	3,250.00	\$ 13,000.00	2,320.00	\$ 9,280.00	2,552.00	\$ 10,208.00	2,320.00	\$ 9,280.00	2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00
702NS5	228	ADA COMPLIANT TOUCH ACTIVATED PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON WITH LOCKING AUDIBLE FEEDBACK AND R10-3E SIGN, 4 BUTTON SYSTEM	UNIT	1	1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	1,495.00	\$ 1,495.00	1,644.50	\$ 1,644.50	1,495.00	\$ 1,495.00	1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
702NS6	229	ADA COMPLIANT TOUCH ACTIVATED PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON WITH LOCKING AUDIBLE FEEDBACK AND R10-3E SIGN, 6 BUTTON SYSTEM	UNIT	1	2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	2,020.00	\$ 2,020.00	2,222.00	\$ 2,222.00	2,020.00	\$ 2,020.00	2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
702NS7	230	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL ASSEMBLY, TYPE M-H WITH COUNTDOWN DISPLAY	UNIT	10	1,300.00	\$ 13,000.00	885.00	\$ 8,850.00	973.50	\$ 9,735.00	885.00	\$ 8,850.00	1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
702NS8	231	IMAGE DETECTION SYSTEM - 3 CAMERA	UNIT	1	22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	14,710.00	\$ 14,710.00	16,181.00	\$ 16,181.00	18,410.00	\$ 18,410.00	17,100.00	\$ 17,100.00	20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
702NS9	232	IMAGE DETECTION SYSTEM - 4 CAMERA	UNIT	1	29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	20,100.00	\$ 20,100.00	22,110.00	\$ 22,110.00	20,100.00	\$ 20,100.00	22,200.00	\$ 22,200.00	25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
						\$ 2,138,588.11		\$ 2,216,606.65		\$ 2,433,044.41		\$ 2,649,425.40		\$ 2,441,117.00		\$ 3,365,392.00